



SITAL
LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED
(An ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Company)

CIN : L65910HR1983PLC050169
Website : sitalleasingfinance.com
Mob. : +91-9891709895
E-mail : sitalleasing83@gmail.com, sitalleasing@gmail.com

Regd. Off. :
Office No. : 322, 3rd Floor, SS Plaza Commercial Complex
Mayfield Garden, Sector-47
Gurgaon, Haryana - 122001

To,
The Head-Listing & Compliances
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited
Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block,
Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 098

Date: -13-11-2018

Sub: - Filing of clipping of the Unaudited financial results published in the newspaper for the quarter ended on 30.09.2018 as per SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (SYMBOL: SITAL)

Dear Sir,

In terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith copies of News Papers- **Dainik Mahalakshmi Bhagyodaya** (Hindi News Paper) and **Money Makers** (English News Paper) dated 13-11-2018 in which Unaudited Financial Results of the company has been published for the quarter & half year ended 30.09.2018, as approved by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on 12-11-2018.

You are requested to take on your records and acknowledge the same.

For Sital Leasing & Finance Limited


Surendra Kumar Jain
Managing Director
DIN: 00530035
Address: 555, Double Story,
New Rajinder Nagar
New Delhi 110060

Encl.: a/a

बाहर नहीं आ सका।

बंगाली मार्केट के पास उतारने के बाद भी युवकों की दरिदगी कम नहीं हुई। दोनों लड़कियाँ ऑटो लेकर घर जाने लगीं तो युवकों ने पीछ कर रंजीत सिंह फ्लाइओवर पर ओवरटेक कर ऑटो को रोक लिया और फिर से दोनों लड़कियों को खींचकर कार में बैठाने की कोशिश की। एक लड़की को तो युवकों ने कार में बैठा लिया, लेकिन दूसरी किसी तरह भाग गई। युवकों के



चंगुल से बचकर भागी लड़की ने पुलिस की सूचना दी। युवकों को भी इसकी आशंका हो गई, इसलिए वे दूसरी लड़की को कार से उतारकर फरार हो गए। इधर, लड़की को अगवा करने की सूचना मिलते ही पुलिस ने

टीम बनाकर तलाश शुरू की तो कार्ल करने वाली लड़की रंजीत नगर फ्लाइओवर पर ही मिली, जबकि दूसरी किसी तरह अपने घर पहुँच गई थी। इंडिया गेट सर्किल में हुई इस तरह की घटना ने पूरी दिल्ली को काबून व्यवस्था

पर बैठकर चारों युवकों ने छेड़छाड़ की। कार के शीशा बंद होने के कारण लड़कियों की चीख-पुकार भी बाहर नहीं आ सकी।

की पोल खोलकर रख दी है। बड़ा सवाल यह है कि दिवाली की रात तमाम वरिष्ठ अधिकारी गश्त पर थे। थानों के अधिकतर पुलिसकर्मीयों की इव्टी सड़कों पर लगाई गई थी, ताकि फटाखे चलाने के मामले में सुप्रीम कोर्ट के आदेश का उल्लंघन न हो और लोगों को सुरक्षा भी मुहैया कराई जा सके। इसके बावजूद

पुलिस आरोपियों को दबोच नहीं सकी। लड़कियों के बयान के आधार पर वाराखंभ बना पुलिस ने मुकदमा भी दर्ज किया। कोर्ट में बयान भी दर्ज करवाए गए, लेकिन अब तक पुलिस न तो आरोपियों और न ही उनकी कार के बारे में पता लगा सकी है। पुलिस अब तक सीसीटीवी फुटेज खंगलने में जुटी है।

ABHIJIT TRADING CO. LTD.

CIN: L51909DL1982PLC241785
Regd. Off: 16/121-122, Jain Shawan, Falt Road, W.E.A Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005.
Email: abhi@trading@gmail.com, Website: www.abhijittrading.in
F0, 011-2367497

Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended		For the six months ended		Year Ended
		01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.07.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2017 to 30.06.2017	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	12,17,371	12,15,002	18,24,829	24,32,373	36,47,699
2.	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	10,24,531	6,44,646	16,75,688	16,69,177	31,46,999
3.	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	10,24,531	6,44,646	16,75,688	16,69,177	31,46,999
4.	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	19,24,531	6,44,646	16,75,688	16,69,177	19,50,059
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/loss (after tax))	10,24,531	6,44,646	16,75,688	16,69,177	19,50,059
6.	Paid up equity share capital	1,46,61,950	1,46,61,950	1,46,61,950	1,46,61,950	1,46,61,950
7.	*Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) before exception item Basic & Diluted	0.70	0.44	1.14	1.14	2.15
8.	*Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	0.70	0.44	1.14	1.14	2.15

Note:
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on November 12, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 12, 2018.
2. The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.abhijittrading.in).

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.11.2018
Vishendra Jain
Managing Director
DIN: 00530078

SITAL LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L6910HRT983PLC050769
Regd. Off: Office No. 322, 3rd Floor, 55 Plaza, Commercial Complex, Mayfield Garden, Sector-47, Gurgaon-122001
Corp Off: 16/121-122, Jain Shawan, Falt Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
Email: sital@leasing3@gmail.com, Website: www.sitalleasingfinance.com, Ph: 9991709855

Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended		For the six months ended		Year Ended
		01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.07.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2017 to 30.06.2017	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operations	45,21,522	1,87,71,590	90,13,887	1,84,79,378	8,30,31,889
2.	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	32,26,732	69,21,681	54,81,143	55,72,676	1,08,91,823
3.	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	32,26,732	69,21,681	54,81,143	55,72,676	1,08,91,823
4.	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	32,26,732	69,21,681	54,81,143	55,72,676	1,08,91,823
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/Loss for the period (comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/loss (after tax))	32,26,732	69,21,681	54,81,143	55,72,676	1,08,91,823
6.	Paid up equity share Capital	61,25,73,750	61,25,73,750	61,25,73,750	61,25,73,750	61,25,73,750
7.	*Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) before exception item Basic & Diluted	0.08	0.11	0.09	0.09	0.18
8.	*Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	0.05	0.11	0.09	0.09	0.18

Note:
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on November 12, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 12, 2018.
2. The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.sitalleasingfinance.com).

Place: New Delhi
Date: 12.11.2018
SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN
(MANAGING DIRECTOR)
DIN: 00530035

मूंगिपा सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड
(CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057941)

ई.ए. पूसा लेन, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005 फोन: 011-41450121
ipac@gmail.com वेबसाइट: www.moongipa.net

मापन तिमाही एवं छमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का ब्यौरा

विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		वर्ष समाप्त	
	30 सित. 2018	30 जून 2018	30 सित. 2017	30 सित. 2017		31 मार्च 2018
	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	
7.57	8.33	31.72	15.90	54.54	141.87	
(नि) (कर, एक्सपानल पूर्व)	(62.60)	(17.92)	19.56	(80.52)	23.50	82.57
(नि) कर से पूर्व	(62.60)	(17.92)	19.56	(80.52)	23.50	82.57
रण आइटम के परचात्	(59.09)	(15.02)	15.03	(74.11)	17.57	58.59
(नि) कर के परचात्	(59.09)	(15.02)	15.03	(74.11)	17.57	58.59
शामिल अर्थात् के लिए लाभ						
क अथ (टेक्स के बाद)	(59.09)	(15.02)	15.03	(74.11)	17.57	58.59
501.02	501.02	501.02	501.02	501.02	501.02	
शेडकर) जैसा की पूर्व	284.09	284.09	225.51	284.09	225.51	225.51
गया है	(1.18)	(0.30)	0.30	(1.48)	0.35	1.17
के लिए	(1.18)	(0.30)	0.30	(1.48)	0.35	1.17

परिणाम अंकेक्षक कमेटी द्वारा रिव्यूड हैं तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 12 नवम्बर 2018 को समान बैठक में स्वीकृत किये गये।
मूंगिपा आनिवार्यताएं विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही हेतु अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत फॉर्मेट पर उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा फॉर्मेट स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.moongipa.net) पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से और के लिये
कृते मूंगिपा सिक्योरिटीज लिमिटेड
रुचि जैन
पूर्ण कालिक निदेशक
DIN: 07291623

मूंगिपा कैपिटल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड
(CIN: L65993DL1987PLC028669)

पंजी. कार्यालय: 18/14, डब्ल्यू.ई.ए. पूसा लेन, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005 फोन: 011-41450121
ई-मेल: moongipac@gmail.com वेबसाइट: www.moongipa.com

30 सितम्बर 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का ब्यौरा

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		वर्ष समाप्त
		30 सित. 2018	30 जून 2018	30 सित. 2017	30 सित. 2017	
		(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)	(अनअंकेक्षित)
1.	संचालकों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	23.26	25.02	26.16	49.28	105.74
2.	अर्थात् के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, एक्सपानल और / वा असाधारण आइटम से पूर्व)	6.59	4.08	13.16	10.67	22.95
3.	अर्थात् के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर से पूर्व (एक्सपानल और / वा असाधारण आइटम के परचात्)	6.59	4.08	13.16	10.67	22.95
4.	अर्थात् के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर के परचात् (एक्सपानल और / वा असाधारण आइटम के परचात्)	5.03	2.98	10.30	7.86	17.62
5.	अर्थात् के लिए कुल व्यापक आय / (हानि) अर्थात् के लिए लाभ/हानि (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (टेक्स के बाद)	5.03	2.98	10.30	7.86	17.62
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (फेस वैल्यू रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)	501.02	501.02	501.02	501.02	501.02
7.	सुरक्षित (सुरक्षित पुनर्मुल्यांकन छोड़कर) जैसा की पूर्व वर्ष में अंकेक्षित बैलेंसशीट में दर्शाया गया है	305.48	305.48	305.48	305.48	305.48
8.	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (प्रत्येक 10/- रु) (निरंतर और अंदर किए गए कार्यों के लिए) (क) बेसिक (ख) डायल्यूटेड	0.16	0.10	0.34	0.26	0.58
		0.16	0.10	0.34	0.26	0.58

नोट: 1. उपरोक्त अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम अंकेक्षक कमेटी द्वारा रिव्यूड हैं तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 12 नवम्बर 2018 को समान बैठक में स्वीकृत किये गये।
2. शेरो (सूचीबद्ध रूपायों एवं उद्घोषणा अनिवार्यताएं) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज पर लगाए गए 30 सितम्बर 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही हेतु अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत फॉर्मेट का एक निष्कर्ष ऊपर दिया गया है / उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा फॉर्मेट स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.moongipa.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से और के लिये
कृते मूंगिपा कैपिटल फाइनेंस लिमिटेड
पूजा जैन
पूर्ण कालिक निदेशक
DIN: 00970337

Dainik Mahalaxmi Delhi-13/11/2018

SITAL LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L6510HR1903PLC050159
 Regd. Off: Office No. 222, 3rd Floor, 55 Plaza, Commercial Complex, Mayfield Garden, Sector-47, Gurgaon-122001
 Corp Off: 18/121-122, Jain Bhawan, Fair Road, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110028
 Email: sitalleasing@rediffmail.com, Website: www.sitalleasing.com, Ph: 9991709995

Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended		For the six months ended		30.09.2017	30.09.2017
		01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018		
1	Total Income from operations	45,81,522	1,81,25,540	96,13,867	1,81,78,378	4,30,31,880	98,77,28,052
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	32,26,737	89,21,881	54,81,143	50,72,676	1,08,91,823	1,02,94,555
3	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	32,26,737	89,21,881	54,81,143	50,72,676	1,08,91,823	1,02,94,555
4	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32,26,737	89,21,881	54,81,143	50,72,676	1,08,91,823	1,02,94,555
5	Net Profit/Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32,26,737	89,21,881	54,81,143	50,72,676	1,08,91,823	1,02,94,555
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8,75,73,750	81,25,73,750	89,25,73,750	81,25,73,750	81,25,73,750	81,25,73,750
7	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each) before exception item Basic & Diluted	0.09	0.11	0.09	0.09	0.10	0.18
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each after exception item Basic & Diluted	0.09	0.11	0.09	0.09	0.10	0.18

Note: 1. The above Unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30.09.2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 12, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 12, 2018.
 2. The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.sitalleasing.com).

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 12.11.2018
 SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN
 (MANAGING DIRECTOR)
 DIN: 00930035

STERLING TOOLS LIMITED

Regd. Office: K-40, CONNAUGHT CIRCUS, NEW DELHI-110001

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2018 (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	14,103	13,314	11,702	27,417	22,584	47,010
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,309	2,181	2,306	4,490	3,812	7,493
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,309	2,181	2,306	4,490	3,812	7,493
Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,521	1,403	1,470	2,924	2,429	4,866
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,509	1,392	1,467	2,901	2,424	4,820
Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.2/- each)	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48	720.48
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (not Annualised)	4.22*	3.89*	4.08*	8.12*	6.89*	13.66
Annualised	4.22*	3.89*	4.08*	8.12*	6.89*	13.66

standalone financial results of Sterling Tools Limited (the 'Company') for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12 November 2018.
 Company adopted Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') from 1 April 2017 and accordingly, the financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards 34 'Interim Financial Reporting' (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 Company's business falls within a single business segment in terms of the Indian Accounting Standards 108, 'Operating Segments' and hence no additional disclosures are being furnished.
 Revenue from operations for the half year ended 30 September 2018 is net of Goods and Service Tax (GST) which was applicable from 1 July 2017. Accordingly, revenue for the half year ended 30 September 2018 is not comparable with the previous period presented in these standalone financial results.
 Company has opted to publish standalone financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018 as per Regulation 33(3)(b)(i) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations.
 Standalone unaudited results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2018 are also available on the Company's website (www.stfasteners.com) and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 -Sd/-
 Anil Aggarwal
 Managing Director

Faridabad
 12.11.2018

Money mokers delhi - 13/11/2018

MOONGIPA SECURITIES

(CIN:L74899DL1994PLC057)
 Regd. Off.-18/14, W.E.A, Pusa Lane, Karol Bagh
 Ph. No.- 011-41450121
 Email:moongipas@gmail.com, website: www.moongipa.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter	
		30 th Sept. 2018 (Unaudited)	30 th Sept. 2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	7.57	8.28
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(62.80)	(17.28)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(62.80)	(17.28)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(59.09)	(15.09)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(59.09)	(15.09)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	531.02	501.02
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year)	284.09	284.09
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) a. Basic b. Diluted	(1.18) (1.18)	(0.18) (0.18)

Note: 1. The above Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results after being reviewed by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 12th November 2018.
 2. The above is an extract of the detail format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The complete format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and company's website (www.moongipa.com).

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 12th Nov. 2018

MOONGIPA CAPITAL FINANCE

(CIN:L65993DL1987PLC021)
 Regd. Office.-18/14, W.E.A, Pusa Lane, Karol Bagh
 Ph. No. 011 - 41450121
 Email:moongipac@gmail.com, website: www.moongipac.com
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
SIX MONTHS ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018

S. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter	
		30 th Sept. 2018 (Unaudited)	30 th Sept. 2017 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	23.26	21.26
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6.59	6.59
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.59	6.59
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.03	5.03
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5.03	5.03
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	305.48	305.48
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as show in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year)	141.96	141.96
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) a. Basic b. Diluted	0.16 0.16	0.16 0.16

Note: 1. The above Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors.
 2. The above is an extract of the detail format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2018, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and company's website (www.moongipac.com).

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
 Place: Delhi
 Date: 12th Nov. 2018